TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morgan Stanley & Co. LLC		102/21/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Braden Manufacturing, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	5199 North Mingo Road	
City:	Tulsa	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74177	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3250835	BRADEN
Registration Number:	1785232	BRADEN
Registration Number:	3035321	BRADENFILTERS
Registration Number:	3250836	CFI
Registration Number:	2494051	CLS
Registration Number:	2107670	EXCEL
Registration Number:	2186188	PFS
Registration Number:	2118311	TRICEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)344-6101 **Phone**: 212.908.3956

Email: Adam.Jachimowski@thompsonhine.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004721 FRAME: 0358

OP \$215.00 3250

Correspondent Name: Adam F. Jachimowski Address Line 1: Thompson Hine LLP Address Line 2: 335 Madison Avenue - 12th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-4611 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam F. Jachimowski Signature: /Adam F. Jachimowski/ 02/22/2012 Date: Total Attachments: 4 source=Braden Trademark Release (executed)#page1.tif source=Braden Trademark Release (executed)#page2.tif source=Braden Trademark Release (executed)#page3.tif source=Braden Trademark Release (executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of February 21, 2012, by and between MORGAN STANLEY & CO. LLC (formerly MORGAN STANLEY & CO. INCORPORATED), a Delaware limited liability company, located at 1585 Broadway, New York, New York 10036 (the "Collateral Agent"), and BRADEN MANUFACTURING, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, located at 5199 North Mingo Road, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74177 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of January 22, 2008, by and among GLOBAL POWER EQUIPMENT GROUP INC., the Grantor and certain other parties (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all schedules thereto, the "Credit Agreement"), the Grantor and certain other parties entered into that certain Security Agreement and Pledge Agreement, dated as of January 22, 2008, in favor of the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all schedules thereto, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, all capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in, as applicable, the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent and the Grantor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 22, 2008 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including, without limitation, those set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 22, 2008, at Reel 3701, Frame 0402; and

WHEREAS, the obligations under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement have been satisfied and the Grantor has thus requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including, without limitation, those set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, discharges, cancels, and relinquishes its security interest in the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including, without limitation, those set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this Release to be executed under seal on the date first above written.

MORGAN STANLEY & CO. LLC

Name: Septem 8. King Title: Executive Doctor

Signature Page to Braden Manufacturing Trademark Release



Nothry Public

AFFIX SEAL

Signature Page to Braden Manufacturing Trademark Release

Schedule A

United States Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registration Number
BRADEN	3,250,835
BRADEN & Design	1,785,232
BRADENFILTERS	3,035,321
CFI	3,250,836
CLS	2,494,051
EXCEL	2,107,670
PFS	2,186,188
TRICEL	2,118,311

LA_LAN01:255639.2

RECORDED: 02/22/2012